THE LORD’S DAY

July 2, 2023

“For where two or three are gathered together in my name,

there am | in the midst of them.” Matthew 18:20

PRELUDE — The prelude is a time for heart preparation. It is
important that we use this time for preparing ourselves for the

privilege of entering the presence of the King.
Welcome and Announcements

Preparation for Worship and Chorus

HYMN “Soldiers Of Christ, Arise”
HYMN “Be Strong In The Lord”
Worship by Giving

Prayer for our Missionaries

HYMN “Am | A Soldier Of The Cross?”
Scripture Luke 10:1-3, 17-21
Prayer

CHORUS “Keep Me True”
Message But God Had a Plan
HYMN “And Can It Be?”

The Lord’s Supper
CHORUS “Thank You, Lord”

Benediction and Postlude

420
568

575

571

519

44

343

“Finally, my brethren, be strong in the Lord, and in the power
of his might. Put on the whole armor of God,”  Eph. 6:10-11a

BUT GOD
I know not, but God knows;
Oh, blessed rest from fear!
All my unfolding days
To Him are plain and clear.

Each anxious, puzzled “Why?”
From doubt or dread that grows,
Finds answer in this thought;

I know noft, but He knows.

I cannot, but God can;
Oh, balm for all my care!
The burden that | drop
His hand will lift and bear,

Though eagle pinions tire —
I walk where once | ran —
This is my strength, to know

I cannot, but God can.

I see not, but God sees;
Oh, all-sufficient light!
My dark and hidden way
To Him is always bright.

My strained and peering eyes
May close in restful ease,
And |l in peace may sleep;

I see not, but He sees.
Annie Johnson Flint



