## THE LORD'S DAY

# July 2, 2023

"For where two or three are gathered together in my name, there am I in the midst of them." Matthew 18:20

PRELUDE – The prelude is a time for heart preparation. It is

**PRELUDE** – The prelude is a time for heart preparation. It is important that we use this time for preparing ourselves for the privilege of entering the presence of the King.

#### Welcome and Announcements

Preparation for Worship and Chorus		420
HYMN	"Soldiers Of Christ, Arise"	568
HYMN	"Be Strong In The Lord"	575
Worship by Giving		
Prayer for our Missionaries		
HYMN	"Am I A Soldier Of The Cross?"	571
Scripture	Luke 10:1-3, 17-21	
Prayer		
CHORUS	"Keep Me True"	519
Message	But God Had a Plan	
HYMN	"And Can It Be?"	44
The Lord's Su	pper	
CHORUS	"Thank You, Lord"	343

### **Benediction and Postlude**

"Finally, my brethren, be strong in the Lord, and in the power of his might. Put on the whole armor of God," Eph. 6:10-11a

## **BUT GOD**

I know not, but God knows; Oh, blessed rest from fear! All my unfolding days To Him are plain and clear.

Each anxious, puzzled "Why?"
From doubt or dread that grows,
Finds answer in this thought;
I know not, but He knows.

I cannot, but God can; Oh, balm for all my care! The burden that I drop His hand will lift and bear.

Though eagle pinions tire —
I walk where once I ran —
This is my strength, to know
I cannot, but God can.

I see not, but God sees; Oh, all-sufficient light! My dark and hidden way To Him is always bright.

My strained and peering eyes
May close in restful ease,
And I in peace may sleep;
I see not, but He sees.
Annie Johnson Flint